	orm Cover Sheet Attorney Docket No.: TS ONLY 042390.P24585			
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Offi	ice. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Radiant Networks Plc	Name: Intel Corporation			
Mosslay Limited				
Additional name(s) of conveying party (ies) attached?	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of Conveyance	Street Address: <u>2200 Mission College Blvd.</u>			
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Santa Clara State/Province: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>95052-4040</u>			
Other:	Country: U.S.A.			
Execution Date(s): March 17, 2006	Additional name(s) & address (es) attached? Yes 🔲 No			
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application 				
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/925,642 Additional numbers 	B. Patent No.(s)			
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 				
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> Enclosed			
Street Address: <u>12400 Wilshire Boulevard</u> , 7 th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Los Angeles, California 90025	8. Deposit Account Number:			
	02-2666			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Edwin H. Taylor Reg. No. 25,129 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450				

Based on Form PTO-1595 as modified by BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP on 05/09/03

PATENT REEL: 018187 FRAME: 0738

1.24

· .

Patent Assignment Agreement

Whereas, Radlant Networks plc (in liquidation), a company registered in England and Wales with registered number 03446328, whose registered office is at c/o Baker Tilly, First Floor, 5 Old Bailey, London EC4M 7AF, hereinafter "RADIANT") has legal (registered) title in certain United States and/or foreign patents and/or patent applications listed in the Schedule annexed hereto (collectively referred to as the "Patents"); and

Whereas, Mosslay Limited (In liquidation), a company registered in England and Wales with registered number 5008984, whose registered office is at c/o Menzies Corporate Restructuring 43-45 Portman Square, London W1H 6LY (hereinafter "MOSSLAY") has the beneficial title to the Patents due to a sale agreement dated on or about 9 March 2004 and between RADIANT and MOSSLAY; and

Whereas, Intel Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with an office at 2200 Mission College Blvd., California 95052, (hereinafter "INTEL") is desirous of acquiring ail such right, title and interest as the RADIANT and MOSSLAY may have in, to and under the said Patents (and all foreign counterparts and related foreign patents).

Now, Therefore,

For US\$1 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, RADIANT and MOSSLAY do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to INTEL, all such right, title and interest as RADIANT and/ or MOSSLAY may have in the Patents aforesaid, and any inventions claimed in said Patent, any relasue or reissues of said Patents already granted and which may be granted, any certificates of re-examination already granted and which may be granted the same to be held and enjoyed by INTEL for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Patents are or may be granted, relasued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by RADIANT and/ or MOSSLAY, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And, RADIANT and MOSSLAY hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States on said inventions to INTEL as assignee of RADIANT and MOSSLAY.

1

COMM.687103.1 Patent Assignment- Radiant/ Mosslay- Intel

NJG.43487.12516

PATENT REEL: 018187 FRAME: 0739

In Witness Whereof, each of RADIANT and MOSSLAY, by its respective joint Ilguidator and liquidator, has executed this Assignment of Patent Rights. DATE: March 17, 2006 ς. . SIGNED by GEOFFREY LAMBERT CARTON-KELLY acting as) JOINT LIQUIDATOR of) TUUM **RADIANT NETWORKS PLC (In Ilguidation)**) SIGNED by JASON GODEFROY acting as LIQUIDATOR of MOSSLAY LIMITED (In liquidation) SIGNED by On behalf of INTE ORATION S. 1. 1993 · 6 in **-** 1 COMM.687103.1 Patent Assignment- Radiant/ Mosslay- Intel 2

> PATENT REEL: 018187 FRAME: 0740

NJG.43487.12516

08/28/2006 1	6:30 FAX 408 720 8381	BLAKELY SOKOLOFF		A 005
COMMA:887103.1 Petent Assignment: Radiant/ Moesley- Intel	:	Radiant Networks Pic Europe	(1st) Applicant Country	
if Moesley-Intel		Radiarri Mesh (One Link 9628210.0 Active)	Titte	
نى		Hak 9626210.0	Priority No	,
		18/12/1686		S
		00125418-4	Patent Appl Patent Report liket Appin offy Date No	SCHEDULE
		18/12/1987	Ications Appin Date	
		17 1055708	No Public	
NJG.43487.12516	· ·	21/03/2001	D Putter	
.12518			No na	
		P7 100EP72	Grent Date	
			PATEN EEL 018187 FR	T RAME: 0741



08/28/2006 16:30 FAX 408 720 8381

BLAKELY SOKOLOFF

REEL: 018187 FRAME: 0742



08/28/2006 16:31 FAX 408 720 8381

BLAKELY SOKOLOFF

BLAKELY	1279 OAKMEAD PARKWAY
SOKOLOFF	SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085
TAYLOR &	(408) 720-8300 (Telephone)
ZAFMAN	(408) 720-8383 (Facsimile)
A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP INCLUDING LAW CORPORATIONS	

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET (TRANSMITTAL TO PTO)

Deliver to:	Assignment Division				
Firm Name:	U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE				
Fax Number:	<u>(571) 273-0140</u>		Telephone No.: 272-3350		
From: <u>Edwi</u>	n <u>H. Taylor</u>				
Date:	8128/06	Time:	<u>4:30p.m.</u>		
Operator: _I	Debra Milbourne	Matter:	_042390.P24585		
Number of pages including cover sheet:7					
In Re Patent Application of: Philip T. Hughes, et al					
Filed: 8/10/200	01				
For: Commu	nications System and M	lethod			

Enclosed are the following documents

- Recordation Form Cover Sheet
- Patent Assignment Agreement from Radiant Networks Plc & Mosslay Limited to Intel Corporation

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on: Date of Transmission 82806

Debra L. Milbourne

(Typed or printed name of person transmitting paper)

rat melourne

(Signature of person transmitting paper)

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE

The documents accompanying this facsimile transmission contain information from the law firm of Blakely Sokoloff Taylor & Zafman LLP that is confidential or privileged. The information is intended to be for the use of the individual or entity named on this transmission sheet. If you are not the intended recipient, be aware that any disclosure, copying, distribution, or use of the contents of this faxed information is prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify us by telephone immediately so that we can arrange for the retrieval of the original documents at no cost to you.

IF YOU EXPERIENCE ANY DIFFICULTY IN RECEIVING THE ABOVE PAGES, PLEASE CALL (408) 720-8300 AND ASK FOR THE OPERATOR NAMED ABOVE.

PATENT 05/01/03 REEL: 018187 FRAME: 0744

RECORDED: 08/28/2006